RE(Patent and Trademark Office	
タン6 つろ 102540606 Attorney Docket No.: BGC01212		
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type: Security Agreement License Merger Other:	
3. Name of conveying party: Execution Date: Zhiming Qiu August 8, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Ningbo Beifa Group Co., Ltd. Address: Honglian, Xiaogang Ningbo, Zhejiang Province 315801 CHINA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: August 8, 2003		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq. Customer No. 26389	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Check No includes the recordation fee.	
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)	
	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevan L. Morgan 26 AUGUST 2003		
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 42,015 Direct Dial 206 695 1712 Total num	Signature Date ber of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

KLM:lpz

08/28/2003 AADOF01 00000058 29188922

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0787

转 让 证 书 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Zhiming Qiu

of Weidou, Xiaogang

Beilun District

Ningbo, Zhejiang Province

CHINA

Title of Invention: PEN

WHEREAS	Ningbo Beifa Group Co., Ltd.
of	Honglian, Xiaogang, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province 315801 CHINA

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in The United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and

-1-

term of any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation, in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT Ning bo. zhe jiong. Province. China		
(City or Town)	(Country)	
this <u>of</u> day of Aug, 2003.		
	32/3	
Witness's Signature Zhiming Qiu		
Qiming Chan Witness's Name		
flong Lian. Xiao gang. Ning bo.		
zhejiang Province, 315801, china		

KLM:skg

RECORDED: 08/26/2003